o " 284 3 =

EB—PAR &5

zoz SC. Ch &, H3 3 /7M™ 3.35)
-- AGEMNCY FOR INTEANATIONAL BEVELOPMENT 1. TRANSACTION CODE i DOCUMENT
: A=A Amendment Number CODE
PROJECT DATA SHEET C’ C= ?ﬂ-ﬁrf : ’ 3
b= Delete

= GOUNTR/CNTITY

3. PROJECT NUMBER

T 936-5315

.

% BUREAL/OFFICE
S&T/RD/AST

| Lo

5 VYROJECT 1ITLE (maximym 45 charriers)

€. PROJECT ASSISTANCE COMPLETION DATE (PACD)

EExperimental Approaches to Rural Savinzjk

ST ESTIMATED D.-\—T't. O) OBLIGATION
{Under B2 helou, enten L2 2ord)

MM DD , YY . .
132 ‘3 REK awisary B13 7 5 gune 3 c.rmry [817]
8. COSTS (GO0 OR EQUIVA_ENT €1 = )
A FUXDING SOURCE JIMSTFY O LIFE OF PROJECT
B. FX C.L/C D. Touw! ___EFX F.L/C G. Towl
ADD / >propriated Towl 350 350 2,116 2,116
(Grant}  Mission/Bureau { ) 1 I )| ( 2,884 ) ( )| ¢,887% )
(Loan) ( )1 ) ) ¢ )] ( )1t ' )
Ower | 1. [
C.s 2
Host Country .
Other Donons) .
TOTALS e 350 ' [ 350 5,000 5,000
9. SCHEDULE OF AID FUNDING (5000)
A APPROJPROARY] C PRIMARY D. OBLIGATIONS TO DATF E AMOLYT sPPROVED o
PRIATIONIPUR O Le L}'ECH. CODE | . A NS 7 ATFR Tls ~CTION F. LIFE OF i ROJECT
CODE '"".Grant;2. Loan! 1. Grant | 2 Loan 1. Grar: | 2 Loan 1. Grane [ 2 Loan
(v TN | 280 , 246 i 1150 966 | 2,7/ 6 '
{2) ! ‘ | [ | ]
Y : | © | i i
KY : ! | ) ' !
TOTALS  Sam | 1150 | 966 [ 20 6 | .
10. SECONDARY TECHNICAL CODES (mcximum 6 codes o7 3 puntions cceny 11. SECONDARY PURFOSE COD:E
240 ' ; , ] N 260/710 -
1%. SPECIAL CONCERNS CODES (maximum 7 codes of 4 positiarg ecchj
A. Code [ BR | EOTY BF | RGEN . I
B. Amount ] ! | |
\3. FROJECT PURPOSE {mcx:mum <80 cnarcctery)

To mobilize private savings in rural areas;
of funds through the rural financial system,
circumstances of borrowers and savers.

to increase the availability
and improve the economic

_

4. SCHEDL’LVE.D EVALUATIONS
MM, YY MM
RERER

Interim , ! v

o

MM, YY
ra |10l

a

4]

—
e

000

3 toa

M

St

15. SOURCE/OIUGIN OF GOODS 4ND SERVICZS

Other (Speary)

5. AMENDMENTS/NATURE OF CHANGE PROPOSED (This is page | af ¢

This amendment will increase the life
to a total of $2,116,000 the term of the life of
December 31, 1987; and the level of incremental fundin
term research from $2,608,000 to $2,884,000.

$5,000,000.

page PP 4meniment )

-of-project core funding by $966,000

project through to

g from missions for long-
The total project level is

i Signature

. Ce
17. APPROVED 1 Christopher H. Russel{

16 JATE DOCLMENT RECZIVED
IN AlDW, OR FUR AD MW DOCL-

BY [Tide Director., S&T/RD

ll)ate Sumes

MENTS, DATE CF DISTFIBLTION

\


http:SPECI.AL
http:SACTI.ON

Project Authorization Amendment

Name of C untry/Entity: Worldawide
Name of Project: Rural Savings tor Capital Mobilization
Number of Project: 936-5315

I. Pursuant to Section 103 ot the Foreign Assistance Act of 1961,
as amendea, the Rural Savings ftor Capital Mobilization was
authorized on Uctober 1, 1983 through September 30, 1986. The
authorization is hereby amended as follows:

a. The authorized core lifte-of-project tunding is raised trom
$1,392,000 to $2,116,000.

b. The total tunding ceiling is raised trom $4,000,000 to
$5,000,000 to include mission add-on's of up to $2,884,000 for
long-terin research.

c. The cooperative agreement with Ohio State University is
extended from 9/30/86 to 12/31/87.

d. The project is renamed Experimental Approaches to Rural Savings.

2. The authorization cited above remains in ftorce except as hereby
dgreed.

3. Source and Origin of Gooas and Services:

a. Lach developing country where training or other assistance
takes place unacr this project shall be deemed to be a
cooperating country for the purpose ot permitting local cost
funding.

b. Goods and services, except tor ocean shipping, financed by
A.1.D. under the project shall have their source and origin in
a cooperating country or in the United States except as A.l.D.
may otherwise agree in writing.

c. Ocean shipping tinanced A.I.D. under the project shall, except
as A.l.D. may otherwise agree in writing, be financed only on
flag vessels of the United States.

Ruth K.’Zaggriy
Agency Dj T tor Human Resources

Bureau tor Science and Technology

JUN 2 41985

Date
Clearance:

S&T/PO, GTEaton F n %0"' date ¢ /’,’3"//5>{

S&T/RD:SFH:LG:KSM:S5AY:6/5/85



ACTIUN MEMURANDUM FUK The AGENCY DIRECIUR FUR HUMAN RESOURCES

A
FROM: /KU, Christopher Russell 9 9 APR 1985

SUBJECT: wooperative Agreement with Uhio State University

Problem: Your authorization is needed:

(@) to extena the lite ot the Cooperative Agreement with (hio State
University to permit the completion ot long-term research being,
carried out in the field with mission add-ons. The project
which is aque to end on September 30, 1986 woula be extended
until Lecember 3L, 1Y87; ana,

(b) to raise the ceiling for core funding ftrom $1,392,000 to
$2,116,000 ana the lite of project funding from $4,000,000 to
$5,000,000.

Discussion: The start-up of the Cooperative Agreement with Uhio
State University was Uctober 1, 1Y83. The intended lite of the
project was tour years, ending on September 30, 1986.

The Project authorization and PIU/T authorizea execution ot a
Cooperative Agreement for core funaing from SaT in the amount of
$1,392,000. Un March 29, 1984 your authorization was given to
increase tne overali funding ceiling to $4,000,000 to include
mission adu-ons anticipatea at that time to the project (see-
attachea -- March 29, 1984 Action Meno).

Loe to:

(a) the length of time required to plan, negotiate ana execute
mission add-ons, which are an integral feature ot the project;

(b) the time-consuming aspect of bringing about sensitive financial
policy changes in the project assisted countries; and,

(c) the continuous demand for the research services of the project
(see attacheu cable traffic with Egypt, Somalia, Grenada and
Dominican Republic).

It is necessary to increase the lite and tunding of the project in
order that the major goals ot the project be reached. It is
anticipatea that these will be attained by 19Y87.

Recommendation: That you authorize (l) a tifteen month extension of
the project; (<) increase the total estimatea cost of the
Cooperative Agreement with Uhio State from $4,000,000 to $5,000,000;
ana (3) raise the core lite-of-project tunding trom $1,392,000 to
$2,116,000.

Attachments: Lxpression ol Mission Intent

Clearance: 5S&1/KRD/ASI:DhAndersor C)raﬁ) Late: {/30 85
S&T/KD:RMcCLlusky &“ vate: A olgs
S&T/PO:GEaton I S Date: [/ yis

S&1'/RD/AS1 :SFHenderson: pal :4/29/85 : W 26980




